
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
6 
4 

75 
68 

123 
78 
63 
83 

Name 
Tom Van Wie 
Mike  Calka 
C.J. Ray 
David Freitas 
Andy Chan 
Matthew Treglia 
Lars Jensen 
Cameron Parsons 

Class 
FA 

P2 

FX 

F4 

P2 

P2 

FX 

FX 

Laps 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
12 

6 
6 

Diff 

1:27.636 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

5 Laps 
DNF 
DNF 

Total Tm 
31:24.251 
32:51.887 
32:57.804 
33:17.081 
33:22.685 
23:00.627 
11:38.600 
11:39.095 

Best Tm 
1:48.989 
1:52.532 
1:55.562 
1:57.223 
2:03.131 

1:54.942 
1:54.699 

Make/Model 
Mazda Formula 
2011 Radical SR3 
1998 Mazda Star Formula 
2016 Ligier F4-16 
Radical 
2018 Radical 
1997 Star Formula Mazda 
2021 Fast Forward Formula 

Hometown 
Fallbrook, CA 
Winnetks, CA 
H unt ington B ea ch, C A  
Artesia, CA 
Harbor City, CA 
Thousands Oaks CA 
San Ramon, CA 
Hanford, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
251532 
548287 
616127 
195947 
270556 
370565 
424700 
404061 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Car #78 No transponder 
New Track Record (1:57.223) for F4 by David Freitas. 
Car #78 4th in class for passing under yellow 

Printed: 9/14/2021 9:12:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Jerry Anderson 

Chairman SOM: John Reitman 

Sanctin #21-TERG-20594--: 21-R-20554 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1:27.636 

Avg. Speed 

98.089 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.989 

Best Speed 

99.753 

Best Lap by 

6 - Tom Van Wie 

 

Cal Club Regional Divisional 

Group 6 Formula/P1-2/F-3 &4 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (17 Laps) started at 14:18:09 

Buttonwill Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles 

9/12/2021 14:45 

 CALIFORNIA SPORTS CAR CLUB
REGIONAL/DIVISIONAL AND TRACK EVENT

SEPTEMBER 11-12, 2021


