



**CALIFORNIA SPORTS CAR CLUB  
REGIONAL/DIVISIONAL AND TRACK EVENT  
SEPTEMBER 11-12, 2021**



Cal Club Regional Divisional

**Sorted on Laps**

Group 6 Formula/P1-2/F-3 &4

Buttonwill Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles

Race Sunday OFFICIAL

9/12/2021 14:45

Race (17 Laps) started at 14:18:09

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make/Model	Hometown	Member_ID
1	6	Tom Van Wie	FA	17		31:24.251	1:48.989	Mazda Formula	Fallbrook, CA	251532
2	4	Mike Calka	P2	17	27.636	32:51.887	1:52.532	2011 Radical SR3	Winnetks, CA	548287
3	75	C.J. Ray	FX	16	1 Lap	32:57.804	1:55.562	1998 Mazda Star Formula	Huntington Beach, C	616127
4	68	David Freitas	F4	16	1 Lap	33:17.081	1:57.223	2016 Ligier F4-16	Artesia, CA	195947
5	123	Andy Chan	P2	16	1 Lap	33:22.685	2:03.131	Radical	Harbor City, CA	270556
6	78	Matthew Treglia	P2	12	5 Laps	23:00.627		2018 Radical	Thousands Oaks CA	370565
DNF	63	Lars Jensen	FX	6	DNF	11:38.600	1:54.942	1997 Star Formula Mazda	San Ramon, CA	424700
DNF	83	Cameron Parsons	FX	6	DNF	11:39.095	1:54.699	2021 Fast Forward Formula	Hanford, CA	404061

Announcements

Car #78 No transponder

New Track Record (1:57.223) for F4 by David Freitas.

Car #78 4th in class for passing under yellow

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1:27.636	98.089	1:48.989	99.753	6 - Tom Van Wie

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Chief Steward: Jerry Anderson

Chairman SOM: John Reitman

Sanctin #21-TERG-20594--: 21-R-20554

Printed: 9/14/2021 9:12:09 AM



www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club